

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7499 OF 2023

Kamalbai Deshbhushan Jain
Through L.Rs.
Pradipkumar Deshbhushan Jain
and others

.. Petitioners

Versus

Ganesh Sukhdev Shendage and others

.. Respondents

Mr. Hrishikesh V. Tungar, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Mr. Avinash A. Khande, Advocate h/f Mr. Ganesh V. Sukale, Advocate
for Respondent No. 1.

Smt. Sabahat Kazi, advocate for Respondent Nos. 5 to 13.

Smt. D. S. Jape, AGP for Respondent No. 14.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATED : 07th AUGUST, 2023.

P C. :-

. Learned advocate Smt. Kazi mentions that, she has received
instructions to appear for respondent Nos. 5 to 13.

2. Stand over to 20.09.2023.

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)

PS.B.