



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

1006 WRIT PETITION NO. 7499 OF 2023

Kamalbai Deshbhushan Jainthrough Lrs And Others

VERSUS

Ganesh Sukhdev Shendge And Others

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Tungar Hrishikesh V.

AGP for Respondents: Mr. A V Lavte

Advocate for Respondents : Mr. G V. Sukale For R/1

Ms. Vanita Sangole h/f Ms. S.T. Kazi advocate for Respondent  
nos. 5 to 13.

**CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.**

**Dated : August 13, 2024**

**PER COURT :-**

1. At the request of the learned counsel appearing for respondent nos. 5 to 13, stand over to 24.9.2024.
2. Interim relief, if any, to continue, till then.

( S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J. )

...