



(1)

wp7499.23

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

40 WRIT PETITION NO. 7499 OF 2023

KAMALBAI DESHBHUSHAN JAINTHROUGH LRS AND OTHERS

VERSUS

GANESH SUKHDEV SHENDGE AND OTHERS

Mr.D.S. Bhapkar h/f. Mr. H.V. Tungar, Advocate for the petitioners.
Mr.P.P. Dawalkar, AGP for the respondent-State.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.
DATE : 29.01.2025

PC :-

01. At the request of learned Advocate for the petitioner, stand over to 26.02.2025, in urgent category.
02. Interim relief, if any, to continue till next date.

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]