



(1)

wp7499.23

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**WRIT PETITION NO.7499 OF 2023  
KAMALBAI DESHBHUSHAN JAIN THROUGH LRS AND OTHERS  
VS  
GANESH SUKHDEV SHENDGE AND OTHERS**

Mr. H. V. Tungar, Advocate for the petitioners

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.**

**DATE : 19<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2025**

**P. C.**

1. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. The interim relief granted earlier is expiring today, same be continued.
3. In view of above, the interim relief granted earlier to continue till next date.
4. Stand over to 30-04-2025.

**[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]**

VishalK/wp7499.23