



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

14 WRIT PETITION NO. 7499 OF 2023

**KAMALBAI DESHBHUSHAN JAIN THROUGH LRS AND OTHERS
VERSUS
GANESH SUKHDEV SHENDGE AND OTHERS**

...

Mr. Tungar Hrishikesh V., Advocate for the Petitioner
Mr. S. P. Joshi, AGP for Respondents-State
Mr. Ganesh V. Sukale, Advocate for Respondent No.1
Ms. Kazi Sabahat T., Advocate for Respondent Nos. 5 to 13

....

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATE : 31.07.2025

PER COURT :-

1. At the request of learned Advocate appearing for respondents, stand over to **14.08.2025** in same category.
2. It is made clear that no request for adjournment shall be entertained on behalf of respondents. If any reply is filed on behalf of respondents, copy be served in advance to petitioners.
3. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till then.

[S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.]