

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CORAM : S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : AUGUST 14, 2025

PER COURT :

1. Due to paucity of time, following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

Matters	Date
24 WRIT PETITION NO. 8168 OF 2013 25 WRIT PETITION NO. 8476 OF 2019 26 WRIT PETITION NO. 14135 OF 2019 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 5974 OF 2019 27 WRIT PETITION NO. 2631 OF 2023 28 WRIT PETITION NO. 4674 OF 2023 29 WRIT PETITION NO. 5169 OF 2023 30 WRIT PETITION NO. 5563 OF 2023 31 WRIT PETITION NO. 6535 OF 2023 32 WRIT PETITION NO. 7499 OF 2023 33 WRIT PETITION NO. 13119 OF 2023	10.09.2025 in same category
34 WRIT PETITION NO. 13265 OF 2023 35 WRIT PETITION NO. 13304 OF 2023 36 WRIT PETITION NO. 2140 OF 2025 37 WRIT PETITION NO. 3751 OF 2025 38 WRIT PETITION NO. 4943 OF 2025 39 WRIT PETITION NO. 5166 OF 2025 40 WRIT PETITION NO. 818 OF 2009 41 WRIT PETITION NO. 14474 OF 2023 42 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3963 OF 2025 IN CP/627/2018 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11935 OF 2024 IN WP/3544/2004 43 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7109 OF 2025 IN WP/6918/2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6918 OF 2025 44 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7147 OF 2025 IN CP/248/2017 WITH CONT. PETITION NO. 248 OF 2017 IN WP/1036/2003 45 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8516 OF 2025 IN WP/86/2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 86 OF 2023 46 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8520 OF 2025 IN WPST/2480/2025 47 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 383 OF 2023	11.09.2025 in same category
48 WRIT PETITION NO. 2891 OF 2009 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3339 OF 2011 IN WP/2891/2009 49 WRIT PETITION NO. 4788 OF 2025 50 WRIT PETITION NO. 8422 OF 2025	25.09.2025 in same category

51 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5039 OF 2025 IN RAST/39021/2023 52 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6011 OF 2025 IN WP/4280/2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 4280 OF 2025 53 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7356 OF 2025 IN WP/2711/1993 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2711 OF 1993	
91 WRIT PETITION NO. 2888 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2870 OF 2025 92 WRIT PETITION NO. 4549 OF 2025 93 WRIT PETITION NO. 5021 OF 2025 94 WRIT PETITION NO. 5046 OF 2025 95 WRIT PETITION NO. 5076 OF 2025 96 WRIT PETITION NO. 5160 OF 2025 97 WRIT PETITION NO. 5418 OF 2025 98 WRIT PETITION NO. 7712 OF 2025 99 WRIT PETITION NO. 8488 OF 2025	26.09.2025 in same category
100 WRIT PETITION NO. 4534 OF 2015 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3222 OF 2020 IN AOST/13123/2015 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1271 OF 2016 IN AOST/13123/2015 101 WRIT PETITION NO. 407 OF 2017 102 WRIT PETITION NO. 13987 OF 2019 103 WRIT PETITION NO. 15584 OF 2019 104 WRIT PETITION NO. 1459 OF 2021 105 WRIT PETITION NO. 10761 OF 2021 106 WRIT PETITION NO. 3494 OF 2023 107 WRIT PETITION NO. 3497 OF 2023 108 WRIT PETITION NO. 8961 OF 2023 109 WRIT PETITION NO. 13480 OF 2023	29.09.2025 in same category
110 WRIT PETITION NO. 13519 OF 2023 111 WRIT PETITION NO. 13973 OF 2023 112 WRIT PETITION NO. 14028 OF 2023 113 WRIT PETITION NO. 15375 OF 2023 114 WRIT PETITION NO. 1774 OF 2025 115 WRIT PETITION NO. 3082 OF 2025 116 WRIT PETITION NO. 3096 OF 2025 117 WRIT PETITION NO. 3099 OF 2025 118 WRIT PETITION NO. 3100 OF 2025 119 WRIT PETITION NO. 3101 OF 2025	30.09.2025 in same category
120 WRIT PETITION NO. 3465 OF 2025 121 WRIT PETITION NO. 3748 OF 2025 122 WRIT PETITION NO. 3840 OF 2025 123 WRIT PETITION NO. 4115 OF 2025 124 WRIT PETITION NO. 4632 OF 2025 125 WRIT PETITION NO. 4698 OF 2025 126 WRIT PETITION NO. 4905 OF 2025 127 WRIT PETITION NO. 4988 OF 2025 128 WRIT PETITION NO. 5178 OF 2025 129 WRIT PETITION NO. 5180 OF 2025	01.10.2025 in same category
130 WRIT PETITION NO. 6059 OF 2025 131 WRIT PETITION NO. 6387 OF 2025 132 WRIT PETITION NO. 8405 OF 2025 133 WRIT PETITION NO. 8423 OF 2025 134 WRIT PETITION NO. 8452 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8453 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8454 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8455 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8456 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8457 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8458 OF 2025 135 WRIT PETITION NO. 8471 OF 2025	03.10.2025 in same category

(3)

136 WRIT PETITION NO. 8496 OF 2025 138 CONT. PETITION NO. 750 OF 2018 IN WP/2617/2008 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12812 OF 2021 IN CP/750/2018 140 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 255 OF 2024 141 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 146 OF 2025 142 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 190 OF 2025 143 WRIT PETITION NO. 7806 OF 2013 144 WRIT PETITION NO. 10502 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 5233 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 5234 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 10511 OF 2023	
--	--

(S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)