



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

111 WRIT PETITION NO. 7499 OF 2023

KAMALBAI DESHBHUSHAN JAINTHROUGH LRS AND OTHERS
VERSUS
GANESH SUKHDEV SHENDGE AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioners : Mr. Tungar Hrishikesh V.
AGP for Respondents/State : Mr.R.B.Dhaware
Advocate for Respondent No. 1 : Mr. Ganesh V. Sukale
Advocate for Respondent Nos. 5 to 13 : Ms. Vanita A. Sangole h/f
Mr.Kazi Sabahat T.

...

CORAM : SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.

DATE : 08.12.2025

PER COURT :

1. By consent, stand over to 15.12.2025.
2. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

(SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.)

mahajansb/