



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

909 WRIT PETITION NO. 7499 OF 2023

KAMALBAI DESHBHUSHAN JAIN THROUGH LRS AND OTHERS
VERSUS
GANESH SUKHDEV SHENDGE AND OTHERS

.....

Mr. H. V. Tungar, Advocate for the Petitioners
Mr. R. B. Dhanure, AGP for the Respondent/State
Smt. S. T. Kazi, Advocate for Respondent Nos.5 to 13.

CORAM : SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.
DATE : 16th DECEMBER, 2025

P. C. :-

1. Stand over to 19th December, 2025.
2. Interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

(SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.)

ssp