



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

96 WRIT PETITION NO. 7499 OF 2023

Kamalbai Deshbhushan Jainthrough Lrs And Others
VERSUS
Ganesh Sukhdev Shendge And Others

...

Advocate for the Petitioners : Mr. Tungar Hrishikesh V.
AGP for Respondents: Mr. D. R. Korde
Advocate for Respondent Nos.5 to 13: Mr. Kazi Sabahat T.

CORAM : SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.
DATE : 30.01.2026

PER COURT :

1. By consent of the parties, stand over to 01.04.2026.
2. Ad-interim relief to continue till then.

[SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE]
JUDGE